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B.A.LL.B. 

 

Programme Outcome of B.A.LL.B. is producing competent Students who are equipped with the knowledge of various 

laws through the subject laws and it enable them to pursue their career in legal field. Apply ethical principles and commit 

to legal professional ethics, responsibilities and norms of the established legal practices.  

 

Programme Outcome of BALLB Programme 

 

  

      

   

 

 

 

PO1 

 

Legal Knowledge: To acquire & apply legal knowledge to the complex Socio-legal problems. 

PO2. Professional Practice: to make students eligible to practice in Courts, Industries, Companies as Legal 

practitioner. 

PO3. Professional Skills: To possess professional skills required for legal practice such as Argument, Pleading, 

drafting, conveyancing etc. 

PO4. 

 

Professional Ethics: To understand and apply principles of professional ethics of legal profession. 

PO5. Legal research & legal reasoning: to develop legal research skills & legal reasoning and apply it during 

Programme & in Legal practice. 

PO6. 

 

Self-reflection & lifelong learning: To develop an attitude of self-reflection while learning & recognize the 

need for, and have the preparation and ability to engage in independent and life-long learning in the 

broadest context of changing legal contexts. 

PO7. Self-employability: To provide a platform of self-employability by developing professional skills in legal 

industry. 

PO8.  Leadership skills: To develop leadership qualities amongst students. 

PO9. Lifelong Learning: To make awareness about Constitutional legislative & societal transformation in 

society & to develop clinical abilities. 

PO10.  Lawyering skills: Every graduate will become skilled in legal research, written and oral communication, 

teamwork, advocacy, and problem-solving 



  

\ YEAR I, SEMESTER I 

YEAR I, SEMESTER II 

 
STUDY AND EVALUATION SCHEME 

B.A.LL.B. 

(Effective from Session 2020-2021) 

 
 

 
 

S.No. COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE TITLE COURSE 

CATEGORY 

HOURS EVALUATION 

SCHEME 

SUBJECT 

TOTAL 

CREDIT 

L T P CA EE 

1. BAL 101 
 

English I AECC 4 
 

1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 2. 

 
BAL 102 
 

Political Science I CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 3. 

 
BAL 103 
 

Sociology I CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 4. 

 
BAL 104 
 

Law of Contract I CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 5. 

 
BAL 105 
 

Family Law I CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 TOTAL 20 

 
5 
 

0 
 

150 
 

350 
 

500 
 

25 
 L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

 
CC- Core Course   DSE- Discipline Specific Elective GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory 

Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

S.No. COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE TITLE COURSE 

CATEGORY 

HOURS EVALUATION 

SCHEME 

SUBJECT 

TOTAL 

CREDIT 

L T P CA EE 

1. 
 

BAL 201 
 

English II AECC 4 
 

1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 2. 

 
BAL 202 
 

Political Science II CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 3. 

 
BAL 203 
 

Sociology II CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 4. 

 
BAL 204 
 

Law of Contract II CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 5. BAL 205 Family Law II CC 4 1 0 30 70 100 5 

TOTAL 20 
 

5 
 

0 
 

150 
 

350 
 

500 
 

25 

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

 

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

 

CC- Core Course   DSE- Discipline Specific Elective GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory 

Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

YEAR II, SEMESTER IV 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

S.No. COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE TITLE COURSE 

CATEGORY 

HOURS EVALUATION 

SCHEME 

SUBJECT 

TOTAL 

CREDIT 

L T P CA EE 

1. BAL 301 
 

Political Science III CC 4 
 

1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

2. 
 

BAL 302 
 

History I CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

3. 
 

BAL 303 
 

Economics I CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

4. 

 
 

BAL 304 

 
 

Law of Torts including 

Motor Vehicle & 

Consumer Protection 

Act 

CC 4 1 

 
 

0 

 
 

30 

 
 

70 

 
 

100 

 
 

5 

 
 

5. 
 

BAL 305 
 

Penal Code I CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

TOTAL 20 5 0 150 350 500 25 

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

 

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

 

CC- Core Course   DSE- Discipline Specific Elective GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory 

Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

S.No. COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE TITLE COURSE 

CATEGORY 

HOURS EVALUATION 

SCHEME 

SUBJECT 

TOTAL 

CREDIT 

L T P CA EE 

1. BAL 401 Political Science IV CC 4 1 0 30 70 100 5 

2. BAL 402 
 

History II CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

3. 
 

BAL 403 
 

Penal Code II CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

4. 
 

BAL 404 
 

Constitutional Law I CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

5. 

 

BAL 405 Criminal Procedure Code I CC 4 1 0 30 70 100 
 

5 

TOTAL 20 5 0 150 350 500 25 

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

 

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

 

CC- Core Course   DSE- Discipline Specific Elective GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory 

Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course 

 

 

 

 

 

YEAR II, SEMESTER III 



  

YEAR III, SEMESTER VI 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

S.No. COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE TITLE COURSE 

CATEGORY 

HOURS EVALUATION 

SCHEME 

SUBJECT 

TOTAL 

CREDIT 

L T P CA EE 

1. 
 

BAL 501 
 

Psychology I CC 4 
 

1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

2. 
 

BAL 502 
 

Economics II CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

3. 

 

BAL 503 
 

Constitutional Law II CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

4. 
 

BAL 504 
 

Criminal Procedure Code II CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

5. 
 

BAL 505 
 

Property Law CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

TOTAL 20 
 

5 
 

0 
 

150 
 

350 
 

500 
 

25 
 

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

 

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

 

CC- Core Course   DSE- Discipline Specific Elective GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory 

Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

S.No. COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE TITLE COURSE 

CATEGORY 

HOURS EVALUATION 

SCHEME 

SUBJECT 

TOTAL 

CREDIT 

L T P CA EE 

1. 
 

BAL 601 
 

Psychology II CC 4 
 

1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

2. 
 

BAL 602 Administrative 

law 

CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

3. 
 

BAL 603 
 

Civil Procedure 

Code I 

CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

4. 
 

BAL 604 
 

Evidence law CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

5. 
 

BAL 605 
 

Environment law CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

TOTAL 20 
 

5 
 

0 
 

150 
 

350 
 

500 
 

25 
 

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

 

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

 

CC- Core Course   DSE- Discipline Specific Elective GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory 

Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

YEAR III, SEMESTER V 



  

YEAR IV, SEMESTER VIII 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

S.No. COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE TITLE COURSE 

CATEGORY 

HOURS EVALUATION 

SCHEME 

SUBJECT 

TOTAL 

CREDIT 

L T P CA EE 

1. 
 

BAL 701 
 

Jurisprudence CC 4 
 

1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 2. 

 

BAL 702 
 

Civil Procedure Code II CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 3. 

 
BAL 703 
 

Public International Law CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 4. 

 
BAL 704 
 

Labour Law I CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 5. 

 

BAL 751 
 

Practical Training, I 

(Professional Ethics) 

CC 1 2 
 

2 30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 TOTAL 17 

 
6 
 

2 
 

150 
 

350 
 

500 
 

25 
 L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

CC- Core Course   DSE- Discipline Specific Elective GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory 

Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No. COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE TITLE COURSE 

CATEGORY 

HOURS EVALUATION 

SCHEME 

SUBJECT 

TOTAL 

CREDIT 

L T P CA EE 

1. 
 

BAL 801 
 

Law of Taxation CC 4 
 

1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

2. 
 

BAL 802 
 

Labour Law II CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

3. 
 

BAL 803 
 

Company Law CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

4. 
 

BAL 804 
 

Interpretation of Statute & 

principles of Legislations 

CC 4 1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

5. 
 

BAL 851 
 

Practical Training II 

(Drafting Pleading & 

Conveyancing) 

AECC 1 2 
 

2 30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 

TOTAL 17 
 

6 
 

2 
 

150 
 

350 
 

500 
 

25 
 

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

CC- Core Course   DSE- Discipline Specific Elective GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory 

Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course 

 

 

 

 

YEAR IV SEMESTER VII 



  

YEAR V SEMESTER X 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 

S.No. COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE TITLE COURSE 

CATEGORY 

HOURS EVALUATION 

SCHEME 

SUBJECT 

TOTAL 

CREDIT 

L T P CA EE 

1. 
 

BAL 901 
 

Land Law I CC 4 
 

1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 2. 

 
 DSE 1/DSE 2 DSE 4 1 

 
0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 3. 

 
 DSE 3/DSE 4 DSE 4 1 

 
0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 4. 

 
 DSE 5/ DSE 6 DSE 4 1 

 
0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 5. 

 
BAL 951 
 

Practical Training III 

(Alternative Dispute 

Resolution) 

AECC 1 2 
 

2 30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 TOTAL 17 

 
6 
 

2 
 

150 
 

350 
 

500 
 

25 
 L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

 CC- Core Course   DSE- Discipline Specific Elective GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory 

Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No. COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE TITLE COURSE 

CATEGORY 

HOURS EVALUATION 

SCHEME 

SUBJECT 

TOTAL 

CREDIT 

L T P CA EE 

1. 
 

BAL 1001 
 

Land Law II CC 4 
 

1 
 

0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 2. 

 
 DSE 7/ DSE 8 DSE 4 1 

 
0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 3.  DSE 9/ DSE 10 DSE 4 1 

 
0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 4.  DSE 11/ DSE 12 DSE 4 1 

 
0 
 

30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 5. 

 
BAL 1051 
 

Practical Training IV 

(Moot Court & Internship) 

AECC 1 2 
 

2 30 
 

70 
 

100 
 

5 
 TOTAL 17 

 
6 
 

2 
 

150 
 

350 
 

500 
 

25 
 L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam 

 
CC- Core Course   DSE- Discipline Specific Elective  GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory 

Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course 

YEAR V, SEMESTER IX 



  

LIST OF DISCIPLINE SPECIFIC 

ELECTIVE (DSE) 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

S.No. COURSE CODE 
Code 

COURSE TITLE 

1. 
 

DSE 1 
 

BAL911 Forensic Science 

2. 
 

DSE 2 
 

BAL912 Criminology & penology 

3. 
 

DSE 3 
 

BAL913 Competition & Investment Laws 

4. DSE 4 BAL914 Law related to women & Children 

5. 
 

DSE 5 
 

BAL 915 Human Rights & Practice 

6. 
 

DSE 6 
 

BAL 916 Intellectual Property Laws I 

7. DSE 7 BAL 1011 Information & Technology Laws 

8. DSE 8 BAL 1012 Banking & Insurance Law 

9. DSE 9 BAL 1013 Intellectual Property Rights II 

10. DSE 10 BAL 1014 International Organization 

11. DSE 11 BAL 1015 Military Law 

12. DSE 12 BAL1016 Election law 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No. COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE 

1. 
 

AECC 
 

English I 

2. 
 

AECC 
 

English II 

3. 
 

AECC 
 

Practical Training, I (Professional Ethics) 

4. AECC Practical Training II (Drafting Pleading & Conveyancing) 

5. 
 

AECC 
 

Practical Training III (Alternative Dispute Resolution) 

6. 
 

AECC 
 

Practical Training IV (Moot Court & Internship) 

LIST OF ABILITY ENHANCEMENT 

COMPULSORY COURSE (AECC) 


