

BACHELOR OF ARTS & LAWS[B.A.LL.B.]

COURSE STRUCTURE

B.A.LL.B.

Programme Outcome of B.A.LL.B. is producing competent Students who are equipped with the knowledge of various laws through the subject laws and it enable them to pursue their career in legal field. Apply ethical principles and commit to legal professional ethics, responsibilities and norms of the established legal practices.

Programme Outcome of BALLB Programme

PO1	Legal Knowledge: To acquire & apply legal knowledge to the complex Socio-legal problems.
PO2.	Professional Practice: to make students eligible to practice in Courts, Industries, Companies as Legal practitioner.
PO3.	Professional Skills: To possess professional skills required for legal practice such as Argument, Pleading, drafting, conveyancing etc.
PO4.	Professional Ethics: To understand and apply principles of professional ethics of legal profession.
PO5.	Legal research & legal reasoning: to develop legal research skills & legal reasoning and apply it during Programme & in Legal practice.
PO6.	Self-reflection & lifelong learning: To develop an attitude of self-reflection while learning & recognize the need for, and have the preparation and ability to engage in independent and life-long learning in the broadest context of changing legal contexts.
PO7.	Self-employability: To provide a platform of self-employability by developing professional skills in legal industry.
PO8.	Leadership skills: To develop leadership qualities amongst students.
PO9.	Lifelong Learning: To make awareness about Constitutional legislative & societal transformation in society & to develop clinical abilities.
PO10.	Lawyering skills: Every graduate will become skilled in legal research, written and oral communication, teamwork, advocacy, and problem-solving

STUDY AND EVALUATION SCHEME B.A.LL.B.

(Effective from Session 2020-2021)

YEAR I, SEMESTER I

S.No.	COURSE	COURSE TITLE	COURSE	HOURS			EVALUA'	TION	SUBJECT	CREDIT
	CODE		CATEGORY	L	Т	P	CA	EE	TOTAL	
1.	BAL 101	English I	AECC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
2.	BAL 102	Political Science I	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
3.	BAL 103	Sociology I	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
4.	BAL 104	Law of Contract I	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
5.	BAL 105	Family Law I	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
	TOTAL					0	150	350	500	25

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam

CC- Core Course DSE- Discipline Specific Elective GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory
Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course

YEAR I, SEMESTER II

S.No.	COURSE	COURSE TITLE	COURSE	HOURS		EVALUATION		SUBJECT	CREDIT	
	CODE		CATEGORY	L	T	P	CA	EE	TOTAL	
1.	BAL 201	English II	AECC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
2.	BAL 202	Political Science II	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
3.	BAL 203	Sociology II	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
4.	BAL 204	Law of Contract II	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
5.	BAL 205	Family Law II	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
	TOTAL					0	150	350	500	25

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam

YEAR II, SEMESTER III

S.No.	COURSE	COURSE TITLE	COURSE	HOURS		EVALUA		SUBJECT	CREDIT	
	CODE		CATEGORY	L	T	P	CA	EE	TOTAL	
1.	BAL 301	Political Science III	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
2.	BAL 302	History I	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
3.	BAL 303	Economics I	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
4.	BAL 304	Law of Torts including Motor Vehicle & Consumer Protection Act	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
5.	BAL 305	Penal Code I	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
	TOTAL					0	150	350	500	25

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam

CC- Core Course DSE- Discipline Specific Elective GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory
Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course

YEAR II, SEMESTER IV

S.No.	COURSE	COURSE TITLE	COURSE	HOURS			EVALUA		SUBJECT	CREDIT
	CODE		CATEGORY	L	T	P	CA	EE	TOTAL	
1.	BAL 401	Political Science IV	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
2.	BAL 402	History II	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
3.	BAL 403	Penal Code II	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
4.	BAL 404	Constitutional Law I	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
5.	BAL 405	Criminal Procedure Code I	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
	TOTAL					0	150	350	500	25

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam

YEAR III, SEMESTER V

S.No.	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	COURSE CATEGORY	НО	HOURS		EVALUATION SCHEME		SUBJECT TOTAL	CREDIT
				L	T	P	CA	EE		
1.	BAL 501	Psychology I	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
2.	BAL 502	Economics II	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
3.	BAL 503	Constitutional Law II	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
4.	BAL 504	Criminal Procedure Code II	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
5.	BAL 505	Property Law	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
	TOTAL					0	150	350	500	25

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam

CC- Core Course DSE- Discipline Specific Elective GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory
Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course

YEAR III, SEMESTER VI

S.No.	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	COURSE CATEGORY	HOUI	HOURS			ATION EME	SUBJECT TOTAL	CREDIT
				L	Т	P	CA	EE		
1.	BAL 601	Psychology II	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
2.	BAL 602	Administrative law	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
3.	BAL 603	Civil Procedure Code I	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
4.	BAL 604	Evidence law	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
5.	BAL 605	Environment law	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
	TOTAL				5	0	150	350	500	25

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam

YEAR IV SEMESTER VII

S.No.	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	COURSE CATEGORY	HOURS		EVALUATION SCHEME		SUBJECT TOTAL	CREDIT	
				L	T	P	CA	EE		
1.	BAL 701	Jurisprudence	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
2.	BAL 702	Civil Procedure Code II	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
3.	BAL 703	Public International Law	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
4.	BAL 704	Labour Law I	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
5.	BAL 751	Practical Training, I	CC	1	2	2	30	70	100	5
	TOTAL					2	150	350	500	25

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam

CC- Core Course DSE- Discipline Specific Elective GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory
Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course

YEAR IV, SEMESTER VIII

S.No.	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	COURSE CATEGORY	HOURS		EVALUA SCHE		SUBJECT TOTAL	CREDIT	
				L	T	P	CA	EE		
1.	BAL 801	Law of Taxation	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
2.	BAL 802	Labour Law II	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
3.	BAL 803	Company Law	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
4.	BAL 804	Interpretation of Statute & principles of Legislations	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
5.	BAL 851	Practical Training II (Drafting Pleading & Conveyancing)	AECC	1	2	2	30	70	100	5
	TOTAL				6	2	150	350	500	25

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam

YEAR V, SEMESTER IX

S.No.	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	COURSE CATEGORY	НО	HOURS		EVALUATION SCHEME		SUBJECT TOTAL	CREDIT
				L	T	P	CA	EE		
1.	BAL 901	Land Law I	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
2.		DSE 1/DSE 2	DSE	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
3.		DSE 3/DSE 4	DSE	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
4.		DSE 5/ DSE 6	DSE	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
5.	BAL 951	Practical Training III	AECC	1	2	2	30	70	100	5
	TOTAL					2	150	350	500	25

L - Lecture, T - Tutorial, P - Practical, CA - Continuous Assessment, EE - End Semester Exam

CC- Core Course DSE- Discipline Specific Elective GE- Generic Elective AECC- Ability Enhancement Compulsory
Course SEC- Skill Enhancement Course

YEAR V SEMESTER X

S.No.	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	COURSE CATEGORY	НО	HOURS		EVALUATION SCHEME		SUBJECT TOTAL	CREDIT
				L	T	P	CA	EE		
1.	BAL 1001	Land Law II	CC	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
2.		DSE 7/ DSE 8	DSE	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
3.		DSE 9/ DSE 10	DSE	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
4.		DSE 11/ DSE 12	DSE	4	1	0	30	70	100	5
5.	BAL 1051	Practical Training IV	AECC	1	2	2	30	70	100	5
	TOTAL				6	2	150	350	500	25

 $\textbf{L}\textbf{ -} Lecture, \textbf{T}\textbf{ -} Tutorial, \textbf{P}\textbf{ -} Practical, \textbf{CA}\textbf{ -} Continuous \ Assessment, \textbf{EE}\textbf{ -} End \ Semester \ Exam$

LIST OF ABILITY ENHANCEMENT COMPULSORY COURSE (AECC)

S.No.	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE
1.	AECC	English I
2.	AECC	English II
3.	AECC	Practical Training, I (Professional Ethics)
4.	AECC	Practical Training II (Drafting Pleading & Conveyancing)
5.	AECC	Practical Training III (Alternative Dispute Resolution)
6.	AECC	Practical Training IV (Moot Court & Internship)

LIST OF DISCIPLINE SPECIFIC ELECTIVE (DSE)

S.No.	COURSE CODE	Code	COURSE TITLE
1.	DSE 1	BAL911	Forensic Science
2.	DSE 2	BAL912	Criminology & penology
3.	DSE 3	BAL913	Competition & Investment Laws
4.	DSE 4	BAL914	Law related to women & Children
5.	DSE 5	BAL 915	Human Rights & Practice
6.	DSE 6	BAL 916	Intellectual Property Laws I
7.	DSE 7	BAL 1011	Information & Technology Laws
8.	DSE 8	BAL 1012	Banking & Insurance Law
9.	DSE 9	BAL 1013	Intellectual Property Rights II
10.	DSE 10	BAL 1014	International Organization
11.	DSE 11	BAL 1015	Military Law
12.	DSE 12	BAL1016	Election law